Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Wenatchee Valley College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students
[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges Students In Need

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. In the last 30 days, the food that | COLLQ7635 Often true 8 145 763 6.4 2,321 6.5
bought just didn't last, and | didn't have
money to get more.

Sometimes true 10 18.2 2,634 219 7,978 222
Never true 37 67.3 8,616 "7 25,609 713
Total 55 100.0 12,013 100.0 35,908 100.0

7. In the last 30 days, | couldn't afford to COLLQ7636 Often true 7 127 966 8.1 2,885 8.1
eat balanced meals.

Sometimes true 12 218 2477 20.7 7,729 216
Never true 36 65.5 8,550 713 25,220 704
Total 55 100.0 11,993 100.0 35,834 100.0

8. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the COLLQ7637 Yes 9 16.7 2,339 19.7 7,288 20.5
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food?

No 45 83.3 9,507 80.3 28,307 79.5

Total 54 100.0 11,846 100.0 35,595 100.0

9. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the COLLQ7638 Every day 2 3.6 221 1.8 694 1.9
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food, how

often did this happen?
More than once a week, but not every day 6 10.9 919 7.6 2,736 7.6
About once a week 2 3.6 808 6.7 2,521 7.0
Only 1 or 2 days 3 55 1,027 85 3,234 9.0
| didn't cut the size of my meals or skip 42 76.4 9,068 75.3 26,741 744
meals
Total 55 100.0 12,043 100.0 35,926 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Wenatchee Valley College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students
[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges Students In Need

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

10. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat COLLQ7639 Yes 10 18.2 2,210 18.5 6,907 19.3
less than you felt you should because
there wasn't enough money for food?

No 45 81.8 9,752 815 28,856 80.7

Total 55 100.0 11,962 100.0 35,763 100.0

11. In the last 30 days, were you ever COLLQ7640 Yes 7 127 1,628 137 5,167 145
hungry but didn't eat because there
wasn't enough money for food?

No 48 87.3 10,288 86.3 30,427 85.5

Total 55 100.0 11,916 100.0 35,594 100.0

12. In the last 30 days, did your college COLLQ7641 Yes 4 7.3 722 6.0 2,186 6.1
ever help you get food when you could
not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 6 10.9 996 8.3 3,281 9.2
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 45 81.8 10,247 85.6 30,247 84.7
Total 55 100.0 11,965 100.0 35,714 100.0

13. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7642 Yes 14 255 1,867 15.6 5,809 16.3
unable to pay your rent or mortgage
payment in full?

No 25 45.5 5,804 48.6 17,656 49.5
| don't have a rent or mortgage payment 16 291 4,272 35.8 12,196 34.2
Total 55 100.0 11,943 100.0 35,661 100.0

14. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7643 Yes 13 23.6 2,210 18.5 6,513 18.3
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?

No 27 491 6,088 51.0 18,761 52.6
I don't have utility bill(s) 15 27.3 3,648 30.5 10,403 292
Total 55 100.0 11,946 100.0 35,677 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Wenatchee Valley College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

Breakout by Enroliment Status: Part-time Students

[Unweighted]
Your College Small Colleges Students In Need
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
15. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7644 Yes 4 7.3 205 17 661 1.8
homeless?
No 51 927 11,764 98.3 35,083 98.2
Total 55 100.0 11,969 100.0 35,744 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7645 Yes 5 9.1 249 21 865 24
stay in temporary housing (such as a
shelter, hotel, or motel) because you had
no other place to stay?

No 50 90.9 11,723 97.9 34,871 97.6

Total 55 100.0 11,972 100.0 35,736 100.0

17. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7646 Yes 3 5.6 179 15 625 1.8
sleep in an outdoor location or a space
not meant for human habitation (such as
a car or vehicle) because you had no
other place to sleep? No 51 94.4 11,771 98.5 35,057 98.2

Total 54 100.0 11,950 100.0 35,682 100.0

18. In the last 12 months, did you ever COoLLQ7647 Yes 5 9.3 658 55 2,126 6.0
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or
couch surf because you had no other
place to stay?

No 49 90.7 11,270 94.5 33,529 94.0

Total 54 100.0 11,928 100.0 35,655 100.0

19. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7648 Yes 4 74 189 1.6 504 14
ever help you obtain or maintain secure
and affordable housing?

No, and | needed this kind of help 3 5.6 1,070 8.9 3,156 8.8
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 47 87.0 10,702 89.5 32,022 89.7
Total 54 100.0 11,961 100.0 35,682 100.0

20. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7649 Yes 7 13.0 358 3.0 1,118 3.1
ever help you pay your utility bill(s)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 6 1.1 1,504 126 4,531 128
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 41 75.9 10,047 84.4 29,881 84.1
Total 54 100.0 11,909 100.0 35,530 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Wenatchee Valley College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students
[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges Students In Need

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

6. In the last 30 days, the food that | COLLQ7635 Often true 23 14.5 2,144 76 5,069 7.7
bought just didn't last, and | didn't have
money to get more.

Sometimes true 41 25.8 6,693 23.8 15,888 24.0
Never true 95 59.7 19,284 68.6 45,176 68.3
Total 159 100.0 28,121 100.0 66,133 100.0

7. In the last 30 days, | couldn't afford to COLLQ7636 Often true 18 1.3 2,618 9.3 6,291 9.5
eat balanced meals.

Sometimes true 43 27.0 6,249 222 15,130 229
Never true 98 61.6 19,233 68.4 44,624 67.6
Total 159 100.0 28,100 100.0 66,045 100.0

8. In the last 30 days, did you ever cut the COLLQ7637 Yes 46 28.9 5911 215 14,709 226
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food?

No 113 711 21,583 78.5 50,431 774

Total 159 100.0 27,494 100.0 65,140 100.0

9. If, in the last 30 days, you did cut the COLLQ7638 Every day 3 1.9 655 23 1,564 24
size of your meals or skip meals because
there wasn't enough money for food, how

often did this happen?
More than once a week, but not every day 15 94 2,482 8.8 5,952 9.0
About once a week 18 11.3 2,022 7.2 4,936 7.5
Only 1 or 2 days 19 11.9 2,563 9.1 6,231 9.4
| didn't cut the size of my meals or skip 104 65.4 20,460 72.6 47,504 71.8
meals
Total 159 100.0 28,182 100.0 66,187 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Wenatchee Valley College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students
[Unweighted]

Your College Small Colleges Students In Need

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

10. In the last 30 days, did you ever eat COLLQ7639 Yes 44 27.7 5,400 194 13,786 21.0
less than you felt you should because
there wasn't enough money for food?

No 115 723 22,500 80.6 51,938 79.0

Total 159 100.0 27,900 100.0 65,724 100.0

11. In the last 30 days, were you ever COLLQ7640 Yes 35 222 4,270 15.3 10,794 16.5
hungry but didn't eat because there
wasn't enough money for food?

No 123 77.8 23,582 84.7 54,742 83.5

Total 158 100.0 27,852 100.0 65,536 100.0

12. In the last 30 days, did your college COLLQ7641 Yes 33 20.8 2,204 79 5,497 8.4
ever help you get food when you could
not afford to purchase it?

No, and | needed this kind of help 12 7.5 2,727 9.8 6,692 10.2
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 114 7.7 22,991 82.3 53,506 814
Total 159 100.0 27,922 100.0 65,695 100.0

13. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7642 Yes 32 20.1 3,914 14.0 10,176 15.5
unable to pay your rent or mortgage
payment in full?

No 76 47.8 11,109 39.8 25,338 38.6
| don't have a rent or mortgage payment 51 321 12,891 46.2 30,120 45.9
Total 159 100.0 27,914 100.0 65,634 100.0

14. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7643 Yes 29 18.5 4,314 15.5 10,933 16.7
unable to pay your utility bill(s) in full?

No 75 47.8 11,610 416 26,646 40.6
I don't have utility bill(s) 53 33.8 11,998 43.0 28,068 428
Total 157 100.0 27,922 100.0 65,647 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Wenatchee Valley College (2022 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - Students In Need (6-20)

Breakout by Enrollment Status: Full-time Students

[Unweighted]
Your College Small Colleges Students In Need
Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent
15. In the last 12 months, were you ever COLLQ7644 Yes 5 3.1 587 21 1,423 22
homeless?
No 154 96.9 27,294 97.9 64,217 97.8
Total 159 100.0 27,881 100.0 65,640 100.0

16. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7645 Yes 7 44 758 27 1,936 29
stay in temporary housing (such as a
shelter, hotel, or motel) because you had
no other place to stay?

No 152 95.6 27,137 97.3 63,713 97.1

Total 159 100.0 27,895 100.0 65,649 100.0

17. In the last 12 months, did you ever COLLQ7646 Yes 3 1.9 559 20 1,393 2.1
sleep in an outdoor location or a space
not meant for human habitation (such as
a car or vehicle) because you had no
other place to sleep? No 156 98.1 27,302 98.0 64,161 97.9

Total 159 100.0 27,861 100.0 65,554 100.0

18. In the last 12 months, did you ever COoLLQ7647 Yes 18 113 1,857 6.7 4,626 71
temporarily stay with a relative or friend or
couch surf because you had no other
place to stay?

No 141 88.7 25919 93.3 60,824 929

Total 159 100.0 27,776 100.0 65,450 100.0

19. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7648 Yes 6 3.8 1,063 3.8 1,974 3.0
ever help you obtain or maintain secure
and affordable housing?

No, and | needed this kind of help 14 8.8 2,998 10.7 6,645 101
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 139 874 23,842 85.4 56,978 86.9
Total 159 100.0 27,903 100.0 65,597 100.0

20. In the last 12 months, did your college COLLQ7649 Yes 22 13.9 929 33 2,514 3.8
ever help you pay your utility bill(s)?

No, and | needed this kind of help 16 101 3,684 13.2 8,683 13.3
No, but | didn't need this kind of help 120 75.9 23,216 83.4 54,197 82.9
Total 158 100.0 27,829 100.0 65,394 100.0
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year
ASA College - Florida Campuses NY 2021
ASA College - New York Campuses NY 2021
Aiken Technical College SC 2022
Alamance Community College NC 2022
Alexandria Technical & Community College MN 2022
Ancilla College of Marian University IN 2021
Anoka Technical College MN 2021
Asnuntuck Community College CT 2021
Athens Technical College GA 2022
Baltimore City Community College MD 2022
Bates Technical College WA 2021
Bay College Mi 2021
Bermuda College BM 2021
Bismarck State College ND 2021
Blue Mountain Community College OR 2021
Brazosport College X 2021
BridgeValley Community and Technical College wv 2022
Butler County Community College PA 2021
Cape Cod Community College MA 2022
Capital Community College CT 2021
Carl Albert State College OK 2021
Carteret Community College NC 2022
Casper College wy 2021
Cayuga Community College NY 2022
Cecil College MD 2022
Central Lakes College MN 2022
Central Maine Community College ME 2022
Central Virginia Community College VA 2022
Central Wyoming College wy 2021
Chipola College FL 2022
Clarendon College X 2021
Clatsop Community College OR 2021
Cleveland Community College NC 2021
Cleveland State Community College TN 2021
Coastal Bend College X 2021
Corning Community College NY 2022
Danville Area Community College IL 2021
Donnelly College KS 2021
Dyersburg State Community College TN 2021
Eastern Wyoming College wy 2021
Ellsworth Community College 1A 2021
Ensign College uT 2021
Fond du Lac Tribal and Community College MN 2021
Fulton-Montgomery Community College NY 2022
Great Bay Community College NH 2021
Greenfield Community College MA 2022
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year
Gulf Coast State College FL 2022
Hawaii Community College HI 2021
Helena College University of Montana MT 2022
Herkimer County Community College NY 2022
Hibbing Community College MN 2021
Holyoke Community College MA 2021
Honolulu Community College HI 2021
Housatonic Community College CT 2021
Howard College X 2022
lllinois Valley Community College IL 2022
Independence Community College KS 2022
Indian Hills Community College 1A 2022
Isothermal Community College NC 2022
Itasca Community College MN 2021
Jackson College Mi 2022
Kaskaskia College IL 2022
Kauai Community College HI 2022
Kennebec Valley Community College ME 2022
Klamath Community College OR 2021
Lake Region State College ND 2022
Lamar State College Orange X 2022
Lamar State College Port Arthur X 2022
Laramie County Community College wy 2021
Lawson State Community College AL 2022
Louisiana Delta Community College LA 2022
Lower Columbia College WA 2022
Luzerne County Community College PA 2021
Manchester Community College CT 2021
Marshalltown Community College 1A 2021
Massachusetts Bay Community College MA 2021
Meridian Community College MS 2022
Mesabi Range College MN 2021
Mid-Plains Community College NE 2021
Mid-State Technical College wi 2022
Middlesex Community College CT 2021
Miles Community College MT 2021
Mississippi Delta Community College MS 2021
Missouri State University-West Plains MO 2021
Mohave Community College AZ 2022
Montana State University Billings MT 2022
Morton College IL 2022
Mountain Empire Community College VA 2021
Mountwest Community and Technical College wv 2022
NHTI Concord's Community College NH 2021
NMSU Alamogordo NM 2021
Nashua Community College NH 2022
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year
North Arkansas College AR 2022
North Central Missouri College MO 2021
North lowa Area Community College 1A 2021
Northeast Alabama Community College AL 2022
Northeast Mississippi Community College MS 2021
Northern Maine Community College ME 2022
Northland Community and Technical College MN 2022
Northshore Technical Community College LA 2022
Northwest College wy 2021
Northwest State Community College OH 2022
Northwest Technical College MN 2021
Northwestern Connecticut Community College CT 2021
Northwood Technical College wi 2021
Oklahoma State University Institute of Technology OK 2021
Olive - Harvey College IL 2022
Oregon Coast Community College OR 2021
Ozarka College AR 2021
Panola College X 2022
Paris Junior College X 2022
Paul D. Camp Community College VA 2021
Phillips Community College of the University of Arkansas AR 2022
Porterville College CA 2022
Quinebaug Valley Community College CT 2021
Rainy River Community College MN 2021
Reading Area Community College PA 2021
Redlands Community College OK 2021
Rend Lake College IL 2022
River Parishes Community College LA 2021
Riverland Community College MN 2021
Robeson Community College NC 2022
Roxbury Community College MA 2021
SOWELA Technical Community College LA 2022
SUNY Adirondack NY 2022
Saginaw Chippewa Tribal College Mi 2021
Seward County Community College KS 2022
Shawnee Community College IL 2022
South Central College MN 2021
South Florida State College FL 2022
South Piedmont Community College NC 2021
Southern West Virginia Community and Technical College wv 2021
Southwest Virginia Community College VA 2022
Southwestern Community College 1A 2021
Spokane Falls Community College WA 2022
Spoon River College IL 2022
St. Cloud Technical and Community College MN 2021
Stanly Community College NC 2021
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Small Colleges

Institution State Year
State Fair Community College MO 2022
Stone Child College MT 2022
Surry Community College NC 2021
Taft College CA 2021
Texarkana College ™> 2021
The College of the Florida Keys FL 2022
Three Rivers Community College CT 2021
Treasure Valley Community College OR 2021
Tunxis Community College CT 2021
UH Maui College HI 2021
Umpqua Community College OR 2021
University of Arkansas Community College at Batesville AR 2022
University of Arkansas Community College at Morrilton AR 2022
University of New Mexico, Taos NM 2022
Vance-Granville Community College NC 2021
Vermilion Community College MN 2021
Victoria College X 2022
Washington County Community College ME 2022
Wayne Community College NC 2021
West Virginia Northern Community College wv 2021
Western Nebraska Community College NE 2021
Western Technical College Wi 2021
Western Wyoming Community College wy 2021
White Earth Tribal and Community College MN 2021
White Mountains Community College NH 2021
Wilkes Community College NC 2022
Williamsburg Technical College SC 2021
Windward Community College HI 2021
Wor-Wic Community College MD 2022
York County Community College ME 2022
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